# CH \$65.00 2257

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM666822

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/16/2018

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TOWER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, INC.		03/16/2018	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOWER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, LLC	
Street Address:	979 SOUTH HIGH STREET	
City:	COLUMBUS	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	43206	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2257644	
Registration Number:	1999815	TRM

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: IPDocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: William R. Siegel, Mayer Brown LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2828

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21684875
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William R. Siegel
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=TSA Tower Resource Management Inc DE Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=TSA Tower Resource Management Inc DE Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007387 FRAME: 0868

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TOWER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, INC.", A MASSACHUSETTS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TOWER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, LLC" UNDER THE

NAME OF "TOWER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH

DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2018, AT 1:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

6797918 8100M SR# 20212946307 Authentication: 203894358 Date: 08-11-21 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:08 PM 03/16/2018
FILED 01:08 PM 03/16/2018
SR 20181978854 - File Number 6797918

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

## TOWER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, INC. (a Massachusetts corporation)

### INTO

# TOWER RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- The name of the surviving limited liability company is Tower Resource Management, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.
- The name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Tower Resource Management, Inc. and the jurisdiction in which the corporation was formed is Massachusetts.
- 3. The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both entities.
- The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at 16 Chestnut Street, Foxborough, MA, 02035, the principal place of business of the surviving limited liability company.
- A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability
  company on request, without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or any
  party holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving limited liability company has caused this Certificate to be executed by an authorized person as of the by day of March, 2018.

Tower Resource Management, LLC

By:

William F. Crowley, Manager

Doc#01-3105333.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007387 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 08/11/2021